
 HORIZON FAITH-BASED COMMUNITY  
AT THE JAMES V. ALLRED UNIT   

  
Follow up on Horizon Graduates - Report on the Disciplinary Infractions Feb. 2003 through May 2008 

Reported by Warden Glen Whitfield and previously by Wardens James Mooneyham and Tommy Norwood 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
   
 
 

 

 
 
 
 

Type of 
Rule 

Infraction 

 
Total Decrease in Disciplinary Infractions in Horizon Interfaith 

at The Allred Unit of TDCJ,  Classes 2-5 
as of  May 2008 

Class  Number 5 
Ending Dec. 2007 

 

Class  Number 4 
Ending 2006 

 

Class  Number 3 
Ending Dec.  2005 

 

Class  Number 2 
Ending Dec. 2004   

 
6 mo 
Prior 
 

During 
2006 

As of 
May 08 

6 mo 
Prior 

During 
2006 
 

As of 
May 07 

6 Mo 
Prior 

During 
2005 

As of 
Sept 07 

6 Mo 
Prior 

During 
2004 

As of 
Sept 07 

Minor 206 15 11 130 13 8 223 13 33 163 17 9 

Reduction 
Compared to 
Pre-Horizon 

 
87% 

 
84% 

 
85% 

 
94% 

 
Major 

 
54 

 
0 

 
1 

 
46 

 
0 

 
1 

 
131 

 
2 

 
17 

 
54 

 
0 

 
0 

% Reduction 
Compared to 
Pre-Horizon 

 
98% 

 
98% 

 
87% 

 
100% 

TOTAL** 
DECREASE 

ALL   TYPES 

 
 260 to 27 

90% 

 
176 to 22   

88%  
 

 
354 to 65  

82%  

 
217 to 26 

88%   

Overall reduction 4 years 1007 to 140  = 86% 



CUMULATIVE REPORT ON DISCIPLINARY INFRACTIONS  
COMMITTED BY PARTICIPANTS 

IN 
HORIZON INTER-FAITH AT THE ALLRED UNIT OF TDCJ 

Four Classes as of May 2008 
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