HORIZON FAITH-BASED COMMUNITY AT THE JAMES V. ALLRED UNIT

Follow up on Horizon Graduates - Report on the Disciplinary Infractions Feb. 2003 through May 2008 Reported by Warden Glen Whitfield and previously by Wardens James Mooneyham and Tommy Norwood

Type of Rule Infraction	Total Decrease in Disciplinary Infractions in Horizon Interfaith at The Allred Unit of TDCJ, Classes 2-5 as of May 2008											
	Class Number 5 Ending Dec. 2007			Class Number 4 Ending 2006			Class Number 3 Ending Dec. 2005			Class Number 2 Ending Dec. 2004		
	6 mo Prior	During 2006	As of May 08	6 mo Prior	During 2006	As of May 07	6 Mo Prior	During 2005	As of Sept 07	6 Mo Prior	During 2004	As of Sept 07
Minor	206	15	11	130	13	8	223	13	33	163	17	9
Reduction Compared to Pre-Horizon	87%			84%			85%			94%		
Major	54	0	1	46	0	1	131	2	17	54	0	0
% Reduction Compared to Pre-Horizon	98%		98%			87%			100%			
TOTAL** DECREASE ALL TYPES	260 to 27 90%			176 to 22 88%			354 to 65 82%			217 to 26 88%		

CUMULATIVE REPORT ON DISCIPLINARY INFRACTIONS COMMITTED BY PARTICIPANTS

IN HORIZON INTER-FAITH AT THE ALLRED UNIT OF TDCJ Four Classes as of May 2008

